



JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Resham Ghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu

Subject: Select Lists for the posts of Assistant Professor (Lecturer) Surgery in Health & Medical Education Department & Consultant Surgery in Health & Family Welfare Department – modification thereof.

NOTICE DATED: 21.02.2019

The tables pertaining to select list of candidates under RBA Category in GMC-Doda issued vide Notification No.17-PSC (DR-S) of 2019 dated 17.02.2019 & select list of Consultant Surgery issued vide Notification No. 18-PSC (DR-S) of 2019 dated 17.02.2019 under RBA category, shall and shall always be deemed to have been substituted respectively with the tables given herein below:-

<u>Annexure- B (Select List)</u> <u>Assistant Professor (Lecturer) Surgery issued vide Notification No.17-</u> <u>PSC (DR-S) of 2019 dated 17.02.2019</u>

S NO	BD NO	NAME	PARENTAGE	ADDRESS	САТ	MERIT					
SELECT LIST- RBA Category (GMC Doda)											
1.	96	SHAHID HAMEED	AB HAMEED KUMAR	SHADIMARG KALAMPORA PULWAMA	RBA	58.92					

<u>Annexure- B (Select List)</u> <u>Consultant Surgery issued vide Notification No.18-PSC (DR-S) of 2019</u> <u>dated 17.02.2019</u>

S NO	BD NO	NAME	PARENTAGE	ADDRESS	САТ	MERIT				
SELECT LIST- RBA Category										
1.	160	SANDEEP SINGH SEN	SWAMI RAJ SEN	64 LACHDAYARAM ZELLANA KISHTWAR	RBA	62.95				
2.	34	GULZAR AHMAD BHAT	MOHD ABDULLAH BHAT	138 A/A ALAMDAR COLONY BEMINA	RBA	62.09				

Sd/-(Rajesh Sharma), KAS Secretary J&K Public Service Commission. Dated: 21.02.2019

No. PSC/DR/Surgery/2018

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, Health & Family Welfare Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 3. Director Information Department for favour of getting the notice published in at least two local leading English dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.

- 4. General Manager, Govt. Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 6. Private Secretary to ______, Hon'ble Member, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble member.
- 7. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website.
- 8. In-Charge Camp Office, Srinagar.
- 9. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 10. Main file/Programme file.